## PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA February 25, 2020

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

**ROLL CALL** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES - February 11, 2020** 

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

**AUDITOR** 

**TREASURER** 

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

**COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

**CORRESPONDENCE - Month End Reports, January 2020** 

50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration, The Oak Harbor Area Chamber of

Commerce

**Ottawa County Senior Resources request for volunteers** 

**Ohio Division of Liquor Control - Name Change** 

Mickey Mart, Inc., DBA Port Clinton West Mickey Mart 27 Drive Up Window to Danop LTD, DBA Port Clinton West Mickey Mart 27 Drive Up Window

Safety & Service Committee Minutes, February 11, 2020

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

**SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS** 

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

**Ordinance 1-20** AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPEDITURES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, STATE OF OHIO, DURING FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2020.

**Ordinance 2-20** AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE 2020 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDIANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 3-20 AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE COMMUNITY HOUSING INPACT AND PRESERVATION 2020 PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND OTTAWA COUNTY AND TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

**Ordinance 4-20** AN ORDINANCE ENACTING CHAPTER 377 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON ENTITLED UNDER SPEED VEHICLES, PROHIBITING THE USE OF UNDER-SPEED VEHICLES, UTILITY VEHICLES, AND MINI-TRUCKS UPON ANY STREET OR HIGHWAY IN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

**BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR** 

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT**